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DOCUMENT N° 161

DECISION DES COMMISSAIRES SPORTIFS
STEWARDS’ DECISION

PENALITE INFLIGEE AU CONCURRENT (NOM) : VDK
PENALTY INFLICTED UPON THE COMPETITOR (NAME)™

NATIONALITE / NATIONALITY:

N°: PILOTE : .
N 83 PILOTE:  BARRY-BERG Marie

Concerne la partie de la compétitionx3o JUNIOR - Quallfying Heat A_F

Concerns the part of the competition .

ENONCE / STATEMENT:
5 sec time penalty in the above mentioned session

MOTIF / REASON:

The Driver no. 83 caused a contact with kart no. 105 near MP 7 in the last lap. The driver concerned forced kart no 105 to loose his
position (reported by Judge of Facts after video control, requested by Race Director, Doc n° 141). Having considered the report concerned
and relevant video sequence the Stewards judged this incident as a violation against the article 25.1 of the Champioship Sporting
Regulations and art. 3.2.6.e of the 2024 Karting Code of Driving Conduct. The Competitor is reminded that, in accordance with art. 12.3.4
of the 2024 FIA International Sporting Code and art. 25.2 of the Championship Sporting Regulations the above penalty is not susceptible

to appeal.

Décision annoncée _ o
Decision announced Date / Date: 29/11/2024 Heure / Time: 14:22

Nom / Name Signature
Président du Collége / Chairman of the Panel.

Kris LAMBRECHT (BEL)

Membres du College / Members of the Panel.

Manuel BERNABE (ESP)

Pere SAURA (ESP)

NOTIFICATION AU CONCURRENT CONCERNE / NOTIFICATION TO THE RELEVANT COMPETITOR

Je soussigné :
I undersigned:  Nom personnel / personal name

Représentant du Concurrent: VDK
Representing the Competitor :  Nom du Concurrent / Competitor name
Certifie avoir regu notification du document N° 161 des Commissaires Sportifs de la Compétition

Certify that | have been notified of document No. by the Stewards of the Competition.

Date : Heure / Time: Signature :
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